
Distribution of daily cases and CFR% in EMR, 
29 January 2020 to 31 May 2023

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

CF
R%

 a
nd

 m
ov

in
g 

av
er

ag
e

N
um

be
r 

of
 c

as
es

Date of reporting

Cases

Moving average of cases 7 days

CFR%

Highlights

In May 2023, a total of 21,930 COVID-19 cases were reported from the 10 countries of the Eastern Mediterranean Region (EMR). There 
was a decrease of 56% in overall reported cases as compared to the previous month when it was 49,522. The highest number of cases 
was reported from Afghanistan  followed by Qatar and United Arab Emirates.   
During May 2023, a total of 212 COVID-19 related deaths were reported from the Region with the Islamic Republic of Iran  reporting 
the highest number of deaths followed by Afghanistan and  Tunisia.  There was a 76%  decrease in reported deaths compared to the 
previous month when it was 880. 
Out of the 22 Member States in the Region 10 reported updates on COVID-19 cases and associated deaths in May 2023 while in April 
13 Member States reported updates on COVID-19 cases and deaths. 
Since the start of the pandemic, a total of 23,379,209 confirmed COVID-19 cases including 351,271 related deaths at a case-fatality 
ratio (CFR) of 1.5% were reported from the 22 countries. 
21 countries have reported one or more new variants of concern (VOC) in the Region: Alpha in 21 countries, Beta in 18 countries, 
Gamma in 6 countries, Delta in 18 countries and Omicron in 15 countries  
Vaccination continues across the Region. The total number of doses administered so far in the 22 countries is 895,686,493. 
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COVID-19 cases and deaths by EMR countries, 
29 January 2020 to 31 May 2023

Distribution of COVID-19 cases by age and gender 
in EMR, 29 January 2020 to May 2023

Distribution of daily deaths in EMR, 
29 January 2020 to 31 May 2023

Distribution of weekly COVID-19 tested in 
EMR, 29 January 2020 to May 2023
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COVID-19 cases and deaths per million population in EMR, 
29 January 2020 to 31 May 2023

Key figures, May

Cumulative key figures, 29 January 2020 to 31 May 2023
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